
KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 

 
Invitation to Bid 

 
(i)       Bids may only be submitted on the official tender form, which shall be completed in all respects and  
     all information must be supplied as stipulated in the bid documents 
(ii) Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the  
 tender data. 
(iii)     Telephonic, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.   
(iv) All Tenderers must be registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database, and the CIDB.  
 
Tenders will adjudicated as per Department Preferential Procurement Objectives (90/10, Price/HDI) 
  HDI (PPG) Black African Female equity ownership 40%  
  HDI (PPG) African male equity ownership 20%   
  HDI (Coloured and/or Indian Females) equity ownership 5% 
  HDI (Coloured and/or Indian Males) equity ownership 5% 
  White Female 5% 
  Disabled person(s) equity ownership 5% 
  Youth equity ownership 20% 
 
For Masakhe Projects tenders will adjudicated as per Department Preferential Procurement Objectives   
  PPG i.e African equity ownership 35% 
  Women equity ownership 40% 
  Disabled person(s) equity ownership 5% 
  Youth equity ownership 20% 
 
SERVICE:  Cedara Agriculture College: Re-tarring of  roads 
CIDB Grading: 6 CE or if a joint venture 2X5CE or 1x5 and 2x4CE 
Bid Number:    ZNTM00643 W  
Closing date:   2011-09-08 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-08-25 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet at the main gate 
Technical queries: Mr  L. Nkosi  Telephone :- (033) – 897 1417 
 
 
SERVICE:  Umzinto: Mngomeni Secondary School: Repairs and renovations  
  (Masakhe) 
CIDB Grading: 5 GB or if a joint venture 2x4GB or 1x4 and 2x3GB 
Bid Number:    ZNTM00574 W  
Closing date:   2011-09-08 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-08-22 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet on site 
Technical queries: Mr  S. Mtheku  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 
 
SERVICE:  Scottburg: Singele High School: Repairs and renovations to  
  existing classrooms, new administration block, science  
  laboratory and toilet blocks (Masakhe) 
CIDB Grading: 5 GB or if a joint venture 2x4GB or 1x4 and 2x3GB 
Bid Number:    ZNTM00657 W  
Closing date:   2011-09-08 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-08-18 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet on site 
Technical queries:  Mr  S. Mtheku  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 



 
 
SERVICE:  Port Shepstone: Siphakamile Primary School: Repairs and  
  renovations to existing classrooms, four new sis-pit toilet blocks,  
  one new two pit toilet and associated siteworks 
CIDB Grading: 6GB or if a joint venture 2x5GB or 1x5 and 2x4GB 
Bid Number:    ZNTM00568 W  
Closing date:   2011-09-08 
Closing time:    11:00   
Compulsory Site Inspection meeting:  
Date: 2011-08-17 
Time: 11:00 
Venue: Tenderers to meet on site 
Technical queries:  Mr  S. Mtheku  Telephone :- (039) – 682 2316 
 
 
Documents for ZNTM00574W, ZNTM00657W and ZNTM00568W will be available from:  

  Department of Public Works, Ugu District Office, 
     17 Andreasen street, Port Shepstone 
Contact Person:     Mr V. Shangase    Telephone:- (039) – 682 2316  
 
 
All Documents are available from: Department of Public Works, Southern Regional Office,   
   10 Prince Alfred Street Extension, Pietermaritzburg 
Contact Person:    Ms G. Ncanana  Telephone:- (033) – 897 1434 
 
 

Awards 
  

SERVICE:  Nsongeni Secondary School: Repairs, renovations and Re- 
 Decorations 
Bid Number: ZNTM00563 W 
Contractor: Elma Engineering Services (Pty) Ltd 
Preference Points scored: 8.30 
Tender Amount: R 6 315 013.50 
Contract Period: 12   months 
 
 
SERVICE: Fort Napier Hospital: Upgrade main sewer line  
Bid Number: ZNTM00627W 
Contractor: Lunentobeko Construction 
Preference Points scored: 5.60 
Tender Amount: R 915 680.73 
Contract Period: 4  months 
 
 
SERVICE: Underberg Clinic: New access road              
Bid Number: ZNTM00530 W 
Contractor: Khangiswa Trading Enterprise 
Preference Points scored: 12.00 
Tender Amount: R 425 250.11 
Contract Period: 3   months 
  


